TNS5800D 20-Port Series
Layer 3 Wall Mounting
Industrial Ethernet Switch
Quick Installation Guide
【Package Checklist】
Please check the integrity of package and accessories while
first using the switch.
1 Switch ×1 2 Warranty card
3 Certificate
If any of these items are damaged or lost, please contact our
company or dealers, we will solve it ASAP.
【Product Overview】
This series of product islayer-3 wall-mounted industrial
Ethernet switch. For convenience, the products of this series
adopt the following number on the left in this guide, please
affirm the number of your product.
Model I. TNS5800D-20GT-P110-N (20 Gigabit M12, 110VDC
power input).
Model II. TNS5800D-16T4GT-P110-N (16 100M M12 + 4
Gigabit M12, 110VDC power input).
Model III. TNS5800D-16T4GT-P24-N (16 100M M12 + 4
Gigabit M12, 24VDC power input).
Model IV. TNS5800D-16GP4GT-P110-N (16 Gigabit PoE
M12 + 4 Gigabit M12, 110VDC power input).
Model V. TNS5800D-16GP4GT-P24-N (16 Gigabit PoE M12 +
4 Gigabit M12, 24VDC power input).
Model VI. TNS5800D-16P4GT-P110-N (16 100M PoE M12 +
4 Gigabit M12, 110VDC power input).
Model VII. TNS5800D-16P4GT-P24-N (16 100M PoE M12 + 4
Gigabit M12, 24VDC power input).
【Panel Design】
 Model II, III Front View
1. Power supply indicator (P1-P2)